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One of 35 state chapters nationwide, Americans 
for Prosperity–Michigan has over 104,000 Michigan 

citizen leaders and an ever-expanding base of 
local donors. Together, we work hard to keep taxes 

low and increase opportunity for everyone. Our 
year-round efforts entail meeting Michiganders 

in their neighborhood, listening to their concerns, 
educating them on the issues, and empowering 

them to hold their lawmakers accountable.

The grassroots leaders of AFP Michigan advocate 
for limited government public policies that enable 
more people to work hard, provide for their family, 

and achieve the American dream.



Dear Taxpayer,

  History has shown us that a market free from burdensome regulation, taxation and the 
stranglehold of union bosses will help fuel our economic engines—creating jobs for workers 
and raising everyone’s standard of living. 
  Michigan’s comeback from its lost decade is a case in point. Beginning in 2011, policymakers 
embraced transformational policies that included workplace freedom, tax and regulatory 
reforms, and more responsible state spending.
  Economic growth has followed. The unemployment rate—which reached a staggering 
14.9% in 2009—has shrunk to 4.6%, a 15-year historic low. And while Michigan was once the 
only state in the country to lose population, we’ve now posted population gains four years 
in a row. Instead of losing jobs, Michigan has added 416,000 private-sector jobs.
  We can continue this momentum by rejecting tax hikes, limiting state spending, and 
reducing unnecessary barriers to entrepreneurship.
  Americans for Prosperity-Michigan’s 2015-16 legislative scorecard will provide you with 
a tool to review how your state representative voted on important free-market issues. Did 
your lawmaker make the grade? Are there still some areas for improvement? 
    Don’t forget to discuss the issues and bills on this scorecard with your lawmaker. Thank 
them for the votes they’ve cast in favor of economic freedom and identify opportunities for 
improvement that will help us secure a brighter and more prosperous future for Michigan.

Sincerely,

Pete Lund
Michigan State Director

2016 AFP MI
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2015 House RC Vote #26 Sponsor: Rep. Lauwers
HB 4122 - End Film Subsidies - Repeals Michigan’s film subsidy program that 
gives tax dollars to film producers. More than $500 million in film subsidies 
have been handed out since the program began in 2008.

2015 House RC Vote #217  Sponsor: Rep. Garcia
HB 4226 - Expand Tech. Subsidies  – Increases the number of areas in which 
“certified technology parks” are allowed to expand. These zones use tax 
increment financing to provide subsidies to technolgy-based businesses

2015 House RC Vote #208 Sponsor: Rep. Runestad
HB 4458 - Complete Streets - Eliminates a government-mandated complete 
streets advisory council (oftentimes stacked with sidewalk interests) that 
was part of a 2010 law mandating local government master plans incorporate 
planning to accommodate pedestrians, automobiles, bicycles, etc.

2015 House RC Vote #487 Sponsor: Sen. Schuitmaker
SB 616 - Pyramid - Creates a tax carve-out from the state sales tax for 
business equipment purchases made by an Internet data center. While 
the carve out was originally aimed at one business, it was expanded as a 
carveout to businesses within this niche sector.

2015 House RC Vote #27 Sponsor: Rep. Nesbitt
HB 4162 - End Lift Restrictions -Pares back requirements on residential 
lift installers, requiring certification and insurance in lieu of a burdensome 
licensing requirements placed on other elevator contractors. This bill would 
expand the number of contractors who can install residential chairlifts and 
platform lifts for the elderly and disabled. 

2015 House RC Vote #261 Sponsor: Rep. Kelly
HB 4637 - Uber/Lyft - Pre-empt local bans on Uber/Lyft rideshare services. 

2015 House RC Vote #38 Sponsor: Rep. Forlini
HB 4038 - Eviction Notice by Email - Allows landords and tenants to 
negotiate leases that provide for eviction notices via email (the first of many 
steps toward eviction).

2016 House RC Vote #401 Sponsor: Rep. Cole
HB 5613 - No Stricter than Federal - Curbs state departments from 
establishing regulatory rules that are more strict than federal rules unless 
specifically authorized by statute or if the department director determines “a 
clear and convincing need to do so.”

2015 House RC Vote #249 Sponsor: Rep. Poleski
HB 4052 - Preempt Wage Ordinances - Prevents local governments (which 
derive their power from the state constitution) from imposing mandatory 
wage, benefit, leave time, and other requirements on employers that are 
more burdensome than those required by state or federal law.

2015 House RC Vote #306 Sponsor: Sen. Hansen
SB 64 - Nursing Home Regs - Repeals some of the detailed regulations 
on nursing homes, instead requiring that patient care policies, outcome 
measures, etc., be predicated on evidence-based guidelines and nationally 
recognized  best practices.

2015 House RC Vote #302 Sponsor: Rep. Roberts
HB 4604 - Erosion Permit Exceptions – Provides an exemption from erosion 
control permits for certain routine agricultural practices that do not cause soil 
erosion into lakes or streams.

2015 House RC Vote #141 Sponsor: Rep. Outman
HB 4166 - County Promo. Tax - Repeals a law that allows counties to 
circumvent voter approval for property tax hikes that involve trade expo, 
tourism promotion, etc. Counties could still levy the tax with voter approval.

2015 House RC Vote #407 Sponsor: Sen. Schmidt 
SB 414 - Income Tax Reduction - Allows for a rollback of the personal income 
tax rate. If revenue in the general fund increases faster than inflation the rate 
could roll back, beginning in 2023.

2015 House RC Vote #405 Sponsor: Rep. McCready
HB 4738 - Gas Tax Hike - Increases the 19 cents per gallon gasoline tax and 15 
cents per gallon diesel tax to 26.3 cents per gallon beginning in 2017. 

2015 House RC Vote #406 Sponsor: Rep. McCready
HB 4736 - Vehicle Reg Tax Hike - Increases registration taxes on passenger 
vehicles and commercial trucks by 20 percent per vehicle, beginning in 2017. 
Creates a surcharge on electric and alternative fuel vehicles, which don’t 
contribute to gasoline tax revenues.

2015 House RC Vote #459 Sponsor: Rep. Pscholka
HB 5105 - HICA Tax -Extends a 0.75% tax on health insurance claims for eight 
additional years, from 2017 to 2024. 

2016 House RC Vote #395 Sponsor: Rep. Bumstead
HB 5457 - Auto Ins. Tax Credit Repeal - Repeals a tax credit  for auto insurers 
that defrays their cost of complying with state mandated care for uninsured 
accident victims.

2015 House RC Vote #493 Sponsor: Sen. Brandenburg
SB 492 - NLRB “Push Back” - Establishes that franchisees are the sole 
employer of the workers for whom they provide a benefit plan or pay wages, 
except as specifically provided in the franchise agreement. This legislation 
“pushes back” against the Obama Administration’s National Labor Relations 
Board ruling aimed at unionizing across individual franchises.

2015 House RC Vote #494 Sponsor: Sen. Proos
SB 493 - NLRB “Push Back” II - Establishes that for the purpose of workers 
compensation insurance coverage, the owner of a business franchise is 
considered the sole employer of the workers. This legislation “pushes back” 
against the Obama Administration’s National Labor Relations Board ruling 
aimed at unionizing across individual franchises.

Note:  Bills/Roll Call votes in green would expand 
economic freedom. 
Those in red would decrease economic freedom.
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“Still one thing more, fellow citizens–a wise and frugal 
government, which shall restrain men from injuring one another, 

which shall leave them otherwise free to regulate their own 
pursuits of industry and improvement, and shall not take from the 

mouth of labor the bread it has earned.  This is the sum of good 
government.”

-Thomas Jefferson
La
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HOUSE PROSPERITY CHAMPIONS
- SCORED 80% OR HIGHER -

REPRESENTATIVES SC
OR

E

Gary Glenn 100%

Lana Theis 100%

Ken Goike 95%

Thomas Hooker 95%

Jim Runestad 95%

Patrick Somerville 95%

Tom Barrett 89%

Lee Chatfield 89%

REPRESENTATIVES SC
OR

E

Triston Cole 89%

Hank Vaupel 89%

Ray Franz 84%

Joel Johnson 84%

Dan Lauwers 84%

Tom Leonard 84%

Aaron Miller 84%

Jim Tedder 84%
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Glenn, Gary 98 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 100%

Theis, Lana 42 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 100%

Goike, Ken 33 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 95%

Hooker, Thomas 77 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 95%

Runestad, Jim 44 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ 95%

Somerville, Patrick 23 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ 95%

Barrett, Tom 71 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 89%

Chatfield, Lee 107 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 89%

Cole, Triston 105 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 89%

Vaupel, Hank 47 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 89%

Franz, Ray 101 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ 84%

Johnson, Joel 97 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ 84%

Lauwers, Dan 81 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ 84%

Leonard, Tom 93 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ 84%

Miller, Aaron 59 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ 84%

Tedder, Jim 43 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ 84%

Cox, Laura 19 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 79%

Graves, Joseph 51 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ 79%

Inman, Larry 104 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ 79%

Leutheuser, Eric 58 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ 79%

Lucido, Peter 36 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ 79%

Pettalia, Peter 106 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 79%

Poleski, Earl 64 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 79%

Kelly, Tim 94 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 0 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 78%

Bumstead, Jon 100 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 74%

Farrington, Jeff 30 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 74%

Jenkins, Nancy 57 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ 74%

Nesbitt, Aric 66 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ 74%

Outman, Rick 70 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ 74%

Victory, Roger 88 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ 74%

Webber, Michael 45 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 74%

Afendoulis, Chris 73 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 68%

Cotter, Kevin 99 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 68%

Forlini, Anthony 24 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 68%

Garcia, Daniela 90 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 68%

Glardon, Ben 85 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ 68%

Heise, Kurt 20 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 68%

2015-16 HOUSE VOTES BY SCORE 6

Vote Key:
✘  Voted Against AFP Position
✔ Voted With AFP Position
-     No Vote Possible
0    Missed Vote
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Hughes, Holly 91 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ 68%

Iden, Brandt 61 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 68%

Kesto, Klint 39 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 68%

LaFontaine, Andrea 32 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 68%

Lyons, Lisa 86 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 68%

Maturen, David 63 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 68%

McCready, Michael 40 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 68%

Pagel, David 78 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 68%

Price, Amanda 89 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 68%

Pscholka, Al 79 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 68%

Roberts, Brett 65 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 68%

Sheppard, Jason 56 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ 68%

VerHeulen, Rob 74 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 68%

Yonker, Ken 72 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 68%

Muxlow, Paul 83 0 ✘ ✔ 0 0 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 0 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ 0 ✘ 0 0 67%

Canfield, Edward 84 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 63%

Crawford, Kathy 38 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 63%

Jacobsen, Bradford 46 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 63%

McBroom, Edward 108 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 63%

Potvin, Phil 102 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 63%

Rendon, Bruce 103 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 63%

Bizon, John 62 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ 58%

Howrylak, Martin 41 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 58%

Callton, Mike 87 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 53%

Dianda, Scott 110 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ 47%

Clemente, Paul D. 14 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ 0 0 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ 41%

Liberati, Frank 13 ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ 0 ✘ ✔ 39%

Darany, George T. 15 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 37%

Yanez, Henry 25 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ 37%

Brunner, Charles 96 ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 32%

Faris, Pam 48 ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ 32%

Kivela, John 109 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 32%

Robinson, Rose Mary 4 ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ 32%

Smiley, Charles 50 ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 32%

Rutledge, David E. 54 ✘ 0 0 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ 0 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 31%

Phelps, Phil 49 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ 0 0 29%

Gay-Dagnogo, Sherry 8 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ 0 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 28%

2015-16 HOUSE VOTES BY SCORE 7

Vote Key:
✘  Voted Against AFP Position
✔ Voted With AFP Position
-     No Vote Possible
0    Missed Vote
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Neeley, Sheldon 34 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ 0 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 28%

Brinks, Winnie 76 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 26%

Chang, Stephanie 6 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ 26%

Driskell, Gretchen 52 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 26%

Geiss, Erika 12 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 26%

Greig, Christine 37 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 26%

Greimel, Tim 29 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ 26%

Guerra, Vanessa 95 ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 26%

Kosowski, Robert 16 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ 26%

LaVoy, Bill 17 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ 26%

Pagan, Kristy 21 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 26%

Roberts, Sarah 18 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ 26%

Santana, Harvey 9 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 26%

Singh, Sam 69 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 26%

Zemke, Adam 55 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 26%

Banks, Brian 1 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 0 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 22%

Chirkun, John 22 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ 0 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ 22%

Durhal, Fred 5 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ 0 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 22%

Byrd, Wendell 3 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 21%

Cochran, Tom 67 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ 21%

Irwin, Jeff 53 ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 21%

Love, Leslie 10 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 21%

Moss, Jeremy 35 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 21%

Talabi, Alberta Tins 2 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 21%

Wittenberg, Robert 27 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 21%

Lane, Marilyn 31 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ 0 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 17%

Hoadley, Jon 60 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 16%

Schor, Andy 68 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 16%

Townsend, Jim 26 ✘ ✘ 0 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 11%

Garrett, LaTanya 7 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 11%

Hovey-Wright, Marcia 92 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 11%

Howell, Gary 82 - - - - - - - ✔ - - - - - - - - ✘ - - no score*

Whiteford, Mary 80 - - - - - - - ✔ - - - - - - - - ✘ - - no score*

LaGrand, David 75 - - - - - - - ✘ - - - - - - - - ✘ - - no score*

*Possible votes fewer than half of votes scored; therefore, no score assigned.
Note: Members having left office as of this printing due to resignation, expulsion, death, etc., not included on this scorecard
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Banks, Brian 1 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 22%

Talabi, Alberta Tinsley 2 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 21%

Byrd, Wendell 3 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 21%

Robinson, Rose Mary 4 ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ 32%

Durhal, Fred 5 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ 0 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 22%

Chang, Stephanie 6 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ 26%

Garrett, LaTanya 7 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 11%

Gay-Dagnogo, Sherry 8 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ 0 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 28%

Santana, Harvey 9 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 26%

Love, Leslie 10 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 21%

Geiss, Erika 12 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 26%

Liberati, Frank 13 ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ 0 ✘ ✔ 39%

Clemente, Paul D. 14 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ 0 0 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ 41%

Darany, George T. 15 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 37%

Kosowski, Robert 16 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ 26%

LaVoy, Bill 17 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ 26%

Roberts, Sarah 18 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ 26%

Cox, Laura 19 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 79%

Heise, Kurt 20 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 68%

Pagan, Kristy 21 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 26%

Chirkun, John 22 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ 0 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ 22%

Somerville, Patrick 23 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ 95%

Forlini, Anthony 24 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 68%

Yanez, Henry 25 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ 37%

Townsend, Jim 26 ✘ ✘ 0 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 11%

Wittenberg, Robert 27 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 21%

Greimel, Tim 29 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ 26%

Farrington, Jeff 30 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 74%

Lane, Marilyn 31 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ 0 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 17%

LaFontaine, Andrea 32 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 68%

Goike, Ken 33 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 95%

Neeley, Sheldon 34 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ 0 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 28%

Moss, Jeremy 35 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 21%

Lucido, Peter 36 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ 79%

Greig, Christine 37 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 26%

Crawford, Kathy 38 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 63%

Kesto, Klint 39 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 68%
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McCready, Michael 40 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 68%

Howrylak, Martin 41 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 58%

Theis, Lana 42 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 100%

Tedder, Jim 43 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ 84%

Runestad, Jim 44 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ 95%

Webber, Michael 45 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 74%

Jacobsen, Bradford 46 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 63%

Vaupel, Hank 47 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 89%

Faris, Pam 48 ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ 32%

Phelps, Phil 49 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ 0 0 29%

Smiley, Charles 50 ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 32%

Graves, Joseph 51 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ 79%

Driskell, Gretchen 52 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 26%

Irwin, Jeff 53 ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 21%

Rutledge, David E. 54 ✘ 0 0 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 31%

Zemke, Adam 55 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 26%

Sheppard, Jason 56 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ 68%

Jenkins, Nancy 57 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ 74%

Leutheuser, Eric 58 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ 79%

Miller, Aaron 59 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ 84%

Hoadley, Jon 60 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 16%

Iden, Brandt 61 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 68%

Bizon, John 62 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ 58%

Maturen, David 63 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 68%

Poleski, Earl 64 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 79%

Roberts, Brett 65 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 68%

Nesbitt, Aric 66 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ 74%

Cochran, Tom 67 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ 21%

Schor, Andy 68 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 16%

Singh, Sam 69 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 26%

Outman, Rick 70 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ 74%

Barrett, Tom 71 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 89%

Yonker, Ken 72 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 68%

Afendoulis, Chris 73 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 68%

VerHeulen, Rob 74 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 68%

LaGrand, David 75 - - - - - - - ✘ - - - - - - - - ✘ - - no score*

Brinks, Winnie 76 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 26%

*Possible votes fewer than half of votes scored; therefore, no score assigned.
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Hooker, Thomas 77 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 95%

Pagel, David 78 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 68%

Pscholka, Al 79 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 68%

Whiteford, Mary 80 - - - - - - - ✔ - - - - - - - - ✘ - - no score*

Lauwers, Dan 81 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ 84%

Howell, Gary 82 - - - - - - - ✔ - - - - - - - - ✘ - - no score*

Muxlow, Paul 83 0 ✘ ✔ 0 0 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 0 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ 0 ✘ 0 0 67%

Canfield, Edward 84 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 63%

Glardon, Ben 85 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ 68%

Lyons, Lisa 86 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 68%

Callton, Mike 87 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 53%

Victory, Roger 88 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ 74%

Price, Amanda 89 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 68%

Garcia, Daniela 90 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 68%

Hughes, Holly 91 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ 68%

Hovey-Wright, Marcia 92 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 11%

Leonard, Tom 93 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ 84%

Kelly, Tim 94 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 0 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 78%

Guerra, Vanessa 95 ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 26%

Brunner, Charles 96 ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 32%

Johnson, Joel 97 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ 84%

Glenn, Gary 98 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 100%

Cotter, Kevin 99 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 68%

Bumstead, Jon 100 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 74%

Franz, Ray 101 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ 84%

Potvin, Phil 102 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 63%

Rendon, Bruce 103 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 63%

Inman, Larry 104 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ 79%

Cole, Trison 105 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 89%

Pettalia, Peter 106 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 79%

Chatfield, Lee 107 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 89%

McBroom, Edward 108 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ 63%

Kivela, John 109 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 32%

Dianda, Scott 110 ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ 47%

*Possible votes fewer than half of votes scored; therefore, no score assigned.
Note: Members having left office as of this printing due to resignation, expulsion, death, etc., not included on this scorecard
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2015 Senate RC Vote #304 Sponsor: Rep. Lauwers
HB 4122 - End Film Subsidies - Repeals Michigan’s 
film subsidy program that gives tax dollars 
to film producers. More than $500 million in 
film subsidies have been handed out since the 
program began in 2008.

2015 Senate RC Vote #311  Sponsor: Rep. Garcia
HB 4226 - Expand Tech. Subsidies  – Increases the 
number of areas in which “certified technology 
parks” are allowed to expand. These zones use 
tax increment financing to provide subsidies to 
technolgy-based businesses.

2015 Senate RC Vote #576 Sponsor: Sen. Booher
SB 200 - Broker Subsidies - Authorizes subsidies 
from the Michigan Strategic Fund for investment 
brokers selling certain stock portfolios that include 
Michigan companies. Allows for subsidies up to $1 
million per qualified investor or investment market.

2016 Senate RC Vote #80 Sponsor: Rep. Runestad
HB 4458 - Complete Streets - Eliminates a 
government-mandated complete streets 
advisory council (oftentimes stacked with 
sidewalk interests) that was part of a 2010 law 
mandating local government master plans 
incorporate planning to accommodate pedestrians, 
automobiles, bicycles, etc..

2015 Senate RC Vote #627 Sponsor: Sen. Schuitmaker
SB 616 - Pyramid - Creates a tax carve-out 
from the state sales tax for business equipment 
purchases made by an Internet data center. While 
the carve out was originally aimed at one business, 
it was expanded as a carveout to businesses within 
this niche sector.

2015 Senate RC Vote #168 Sponsor: Rep. Nesbitt
HB 4162 - End Lift Restrictions - Pares back 
requirements on residential lift installers, requiring 
certification and insurance in lieu of a burdensome 
licensing requirements placed on other elevator 
contractors. This bill would expand the number of 
contractors who can install residential chairlifts and 
platform lifts for the elderly and disabled. 

2015 Senate RC Vote #161 Sponsor: Rep. Forlini
HB 4038 - Eviction Notice by Email - Allows 
landords and tenants to negotiate leases that 
provide for eviction notices via email (the first of 
many steps toward eviction).

2016 Senate RC Vote #255 Sponsor: Sen. Stamas
SB 853 - Pre-empt Plastic Bag Bans - Preempts 
local governments from creating regulations or 
restrictions on “auxiliary containers including 
plastic grocery bags. Ensures purchasing and 
selling decisions remain with consumers and 
businesses not local politicians.

2015 Senate RC Vote #296 Sponsor: Rep. Poleski
HB 4052 - Preempt Wage Ordinances - Prevents 
local governments (which derive their power from 
the state constitution) from imposing mandatory 
wage, benefit, leave time, and other requirements 
on employers that are more burdensome than 
those required by state or federal law.

2015 Senate RC Vote #382 Sponsor: Sen. Hansen
SB 64 - Nursing Home Regs - Repeals some of the 
detailed regulations on nursing homes, instead 
requiring that patient care policies, outcome 
measures, etc., be predicated on evidence-based 
guidelines and nationally recognized  best 
practices.

2015 Senate RC Vote #632 Sponsor: Rep. Roberts
HB 4604 - Erosion Permit Exceptions – Provides 
an exemption from erosion control permits for 
certain routine agricultural practices that do not 
cause soil erosion into lakes or streams.

2015 Senate RC Vote #374 Sponsor: Rep. Outman
HB 4166 - County Promo. Tax - Repeals a law that 
allows counties to circumvent voter approval for 
property tax hikes that involve trade expo, tourism 
promotion, etc. Counties could still levy the tax 
with voter approval.

2015 Senate RC Vote #479 Sponsor: Sen. Schmidt 
SB 414 - Income Tax Reduction - Allows for a 
rollback of the personal income tax rate. If revenue 
in the general fund increases faster than inflation 
the rate could roll back, beginning in 2023. 

2015 Senate RC Vote #476 Sponsor: Rep. McCready
HB 4738 - Gas Tax Hike - Increases the 19 cents per 
gallon gasoline tax and 15 cents per gallon diesel 
tax to 26.3 cents per gallon beginning in 2017. 

2015 Senate RC Vote #475 Sponsor: Rep. McCready
HB 4736 - Vehicle Reg Tax Hike - Increases 
registration taxes on passenger vehicles and 
commercial trucks by 20 percent per vehicle, 
beginning in 2017. Creates a surcharge on electric 
and alternative fuel vehicles, which don’t 
contribute to gasoline tax revenues.

2016 Senate RC Vote #76 Sponsor: Rep. Pscholka
HB 5105 - HICA Tax - Extends a 0.75% tax on 
health insurance claims for eight additional 
years, from 2017 to 2024.

2016 Senate RC Vote #382 Sponsor: Rep. Bumstead
HB 5457 - Auto Ins. Tax Credit Repeal - Repeals 
a tax credit  for auto insurers that defrays their 
cost of complying with state mandated care for 
uninsured accident victims.

2015 Senate RC Vote #173 Sponsor: Sen Robertson
SB 3 - Prevailing Wage Law Repeal - Repeals the 
state prevailing wage law for state financed or 
sponsored construction projects, which prohibits 
awarding contract to the lowest bidder unless that 
bidder pays wages based on union pay scales that 
tend to be above the market rate.

2015 Senate RC Vote #391 Sponsor: Sen. Hood
SB 500 - Unemployment Hike - An amendment 
offered by Sen. Hood that would tie-bar SB 500 to 
SB 525. SB 525 would raise unemployment benefits.

2016 Senate RC Vote #124 Sponsor: Sen. Hansen
SB 710 - Detroit Public School Bailout - Part of 
a broader bailout package totaling more than 
$700 million, this legislation ends emergency 
management of Detroit Public Schools and gives 
an Education Commission appointed by the Detroit 
Mayor the power to ration school options for Detroit 
school parents.

2015 Senate RC Vote #510 Sponsor: Sen. Brandenburg
SB 492 - NLRB “Push Back” - Establishes that 
franchisees are the sole employer of the workers 
for whom they provide a benefit plan or pay 
wages, except as specifically provided in the 
franchise agreement. This legislation “pushes 
back” against the Obama Administration’s National 
Labor Relations Board ruling aimed at unionizing 
across individual franchises.

2015 Senate RC Vote #511 Sponsor: Sen. Proos
SB 493 - NLRB “Push Back” II - Establishes that 
for the purpose of workers compensation insurance 
coverage, the owner of a business franchise is 
considered the sole employer of the workers. 
This legislation “pushes back” against the Obama 
Administration’s National Labor Relations Board ruling 
aimed at unionizing across individual franchises.

2015 Senate RC Vote #507 Sponsor: Sen. Knollenberg
SB 280 - Ban Government Pay for Union Work - 
Prohibits government employers, including public 
schools, from including employer-paid union 
release time (time spent conducting union business) 
from employment contracts. It is inappropriate for 
taxpayers to compensate employees for time that is 
not spent working for them.

2015 Senate RC Vote #561 Sponsor: Sen. Robertson
SB 638 - Campaign Finance - More clearly defines 
what constitutes an “independent expenditure” 
and ensures opportunities for free political 
speech consistent with the Supreme Court’s 
Citizens United case.

Note:  Bills/Roll Call votes in green 
would expand economic freedom. 
Those in red would decrease economic 
freedom.
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PROSPERITY SENATE CHAMPIONS
- SCORED 80% OR HIGHER -

SENATORS SC
OR

E

Joe Hune 100%

Patrick Colbeck 96%

Judy Emmons 92%

Phil Pavlov 83%

Tonya Schuitmaker 83%
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Hune, Joe 22 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 100%

Colbeck, Patrick 7 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 96%

Emmons, Judy 33 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 92%

Pavlov, Phil 25 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 83%

Schuitmaker, Tonya 26 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 83%

Brandenburg, Jack 8 ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 79%

Proos, John 21 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 0 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 78%

Green, Michael 31 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 75%

Shirkey, Mike 16 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 75%

Booher, Darwin 35 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 71%

Hildenbrand, Dave 29 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 71%

Knollenberg, Marty 13 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 71%

MacGregor, Peter 28 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 71%

Robertson, David 14 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 71%

Schmidt, Wayne 37 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 71%

Marleau, Jim 12 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 67%

Meekhof, Arlan 30 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 67%

Stamas, Jim 36 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 67%

Hansen, Goeff 34 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 0 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 65%

Horn, Kenneth 32 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ 63%

Kowall, Mike 15 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 63%

Casperson, Tom 38 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ 0 ✔ 0 ✘ ✔ 59%

Jones, Rick 24 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ 58%

O'Brien, Margaret 20 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ 58%

Zorn, Dale 17 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ 58%

Nofs, Mike 19 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ 0 0 0 ✔ 52%

Rocca, Tory 10 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ 50%

Hopgood, Hoon-Yung 6 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 0 ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ 0 ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 32%

Hood III, Morris 3 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 29%

Young II, Coleman 1 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 29%

Gregory, Vincent 11 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 25%

Knezek, David 5 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 25%

Warren, Rebekah 18 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 25%

Ananich, Jim 27 0 0 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 23%

Bieda, Steve 9 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ 0 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 22%

Johnson, Bert 2 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ 0 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 22%

Hertel Jr., Curtis 23 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 21%

Vote Key:
✘  Voted Against AFP Position
✔ Voted With AFP Position
-     No Vote Possible
0    Missed Vote
*Possible votes fewer than half of votes scored; therefore, no score assigned.
Note: Members having left office as of this printing due to resignation, expulsion, death, etc., not included on this scorecard

REGULATION TAXES & SPENDING LABOR & UNIONSTAX CRONYISM MISC.
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Young II, Coleman 1 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 29%

Johnson, Bert 2 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ 0 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 22%

Hood III, Morris 3 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 29%

Knezek, David 5 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 25%

Hopgood, Hoon-Yung 6 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 0 ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ 0 ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 32%

Colbeck, Patrick 7 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 96%

Brandenburg, Jack 8 ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 79%

Bieda, Steve 9 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ 0 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 22%

Rocca, Tory 10 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ 50%

Gregory, Vincent 11 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 25%

Marleau, Jim 12 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 67%

Knollenberg, Marty 13 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 71%

Robertson, David 14 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 71%

Kowall, Mike 15 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 63%

Shirkey, Mike 16 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 75%

Zorn, Dale 17 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ 58%

Warren, Rebekah 18 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 25%

Nofs, Mike 19 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✘ 0 0 0 ✔ 52%

O'Brien, Margaret 20 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ 58%

Proos, John 21 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 0 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 78%

Hune, Joe 22 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 100%

Hertel Jr., Curtis 23 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 21%

Jones, Rick 24 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ 58%

Pavlov, Phil 25 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 83%

Schuitmaker, Tonya 26 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 83%

Ananich, Jim 27 0 0 ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 23%

MacGregor, Peter 28 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 71%

Hildenbrand, Dave 29 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 71%

Meekhof, Arlan 30 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 67%

Green, Michael 31 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 75%

Horn, Kenneth 32 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ 63%

Emmons, Judy 33 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 92%

Hansen, Goeff 34 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ 0 ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 65%

Booher, Darwin 35 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 71%

Stamas, Jim 36 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 67%

Schmidt, Wayne 37 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 71%

Casperson, Tom 38 ✔ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✘ ✔ ✘ 0 ✔ 0 ✘ ✔ 59%

Vote Key:
✘  Voted Against AFP Position
✔ Voted With AFP Position
-     No Vote Possible
0    Missed Vote

*Possible votes fewer than half of votes scored; therefore, no score assigned.
Note: Members having left office as of this printing due to resignation, expulsion, death, etc., not included on this scorecard
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